
Unit：Persons,%

Male Female
under

20

20 -

under30

30 -

under

40

40  -

under

50

50 -

under

60

60 -

under

70

over 70

Primary

School

and

under

Junior

High

School

Senior

High

School

College

&

Graduate

School

and over

Others

2021 122 112 10 1 23 27 37 26 5 3 17 47 51 7 -

2022 85 81 4 - 20 19 26 14 6 - 4 41 37 3 -

2023 112 105 7 - 28 24 27 21 11 1 11 44 52 5 -

2024 123 113 10 - 21 20 36 32 11 3 13 55 44 11 -

2025 108 98 10 2 24 27 26 20 8 1 7 37 57 7 -

2026 Jan. 9 9 - - 1 3 3 2 - - - 2 5 2 -

% 100.0 100.0 - - 11.1 33.3 33.3 22.2 - - - 22.2 55.6 22.2 -

Penghu Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Characteristics of New Prisoners

AgeSex Education

Year Total

17
4 11 13 7

47

41
44

55

37

51

37

52
44

57

7

3

5
11

7

-

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Others

College & Graduate 

School and over

Senior High School

Junior High School

Primary School and 

under

persons

1 - - - 2

23 20 28 21 24

27
19

24
20

27

37

26

27
36

26

26

14

21 32 20

5

6

11
11

8

3

-

1
3

1

-

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

over 70

60 -under 70

50 -under 60 

40  -under 50 

30 -under 40 

20 -under30 

under 20

Age of  New Prisoners

persons

Education of New Prisoners


