

Penghu Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Characteristics of New Prisoners

Unit : Persons,%

Year	Total	Sex		Age							Education				
		Male	Female	under 20	20 - under30	30 - under 40	40 - under 50	50 - under 60	60 - under 70	over 70	Primary School and under	Junior High School	Senior High School	College & Graduate School and over	Others
2021	122	112	10	1	23	27	37	26	5	3	17	47	51	7	-
2022	85	81	4	-	20	19	26	14	6	-	4	41	37	3	-
2023	112	105	7	-	28	24	27	21	11	1	11	44	52	5	-
2024	123	113	10	-	21	20	36	32	11	3	13	55	44	11	-
2025	108	98	10	2	24	27	26	20	8	1	7	37	57	7	-
2026 Jan.	9	9	-	-	1	3	3	2	-	-	-	2	5	2	-
%	100.0	100.0	-	-	11.1	33.3	33.3	22.2	-	-	-	22.2	55.6	22.2	-

